# INFORMATION RELEASE



## Office of the Director

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT P. O. Box 2261 - Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

NR11-001 January 3, 2011

#### NOTICE TO MEDIA

In compliance with Act 93 of 1967, you are hereby notified that members of the Arkansas State Highway Commission will meet on the following dates and times to consider any business that may be brought before the Commission. Unless otherwise stated, meetings will be held at the AHTD Central Office Building, 10324 Interstate 30, in Little Rock.

### Wednesday, January 5, 2011

1:30 p.m. Attending an AHTD Information Briefing for newly elected legislators.

AHTD Central Office Auditorium

6:30 p.m. Attending a dinner honoring Commissioner Carl Rosenbaum

Chenal Country Club 10 Chenal Club Boulevard

Little Rock

#### Thursday, January 6, 2011

9:30 a.m. Business Meeting

10:30 a.m. Opening bids on 10 projects totaling approximately \$62 million

12:00 p.m. Attending the Quality Asphalt Conference

Holiday Inn Airport 3121 Bankhead Drive

Little Rock